#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDS Test and Measurement Limited		108/31/2011	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bruel & Kjaer VTS Limited	
Street Address:	Jarman Way, Royston	
City:	Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG8 5BQ	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329251	LDS
Registration Number:	3108380	LDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783 Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87275-3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0730

\$65.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Weber	
Signature:	/John Weber/	
Date:	09/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=LDS Test and Measurement Limited to Bruel & Kjaer vts Limited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0731



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1539186

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

# LDS TEST AND MEASUREMENT LIMITED

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

# BRUEL & KJAER VTS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 31st August 2011.





TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0732



## Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
BRUEL & KJAER VTS LIMITED
JARMAN VVAY
ROYSTON
HERTFORDSHIRE
SG8 58Q
Company No. 01539186

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 15/01/1981

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

3320 - Manufacture instruments for measuring etc.

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2010 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2012 Last Return Made Up To: 28/12/2010

Next Return Due: 25/01/2012 Last Members List: 28/12/2010

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

31/08/2011 LDS TEST AND MEASUREMENT LIMITED

31/12/1981 LDS LIMITED

31/12/1981 PRECIS NINETEEN LIMITED

01/04/2004 LING DYNAMIC SYSTEMS LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.